
 

1 | P a g e  
 

ISA Certified Arborist List 

Revised 9/2023 

 

CHESAPEAKE:  

  

David Hunt Bobby Misuna 

Colonial Tree Care Bartlett Tree Experts 

757-479-0080 757-710-2805 

colonialtreecare@aol.com rmisuna@gmail.com 

colonialtreecareva.com  

  

Steven D. Bishop Burton W. Smeltzer 

Bishop’s Tree Service The Tree Consultant 

757-434-7726 757-436-0957 

sbishoptree@cox.net bsmeltzer@cox.net 

  

Robert Fountain William J. McCarthy 

757-404-5644 McCarthy’s Tree Care 

rfount@cox.net 757-432-8733 

 wjmccarthy@cox.net 

  

Samantha S. Arias Martin A. Arredondo 

Lawnscapes, Inc. 757-613-5798 

757-735-1993 Martin100@cox.net 

saiar@chesapeakelawnscapes.com Polymathld.com 

  

Molly O’Liddy Brendon Phillips 

Virginia Dept. of Forestry Phillips Tree Care 

Molly.oliddy@dof.virginia.gov 757-288-0863 

 pftreecare@gmail.com 

  

Terri L. Hart  

Chesapeake Bay Tree  

757-560-0284  

Thart1968@gmail.com  

  

  

NORFOLK:  

  

Jack S. Erwin Randolph D. Hoover 

757-664-4751 Xylem Tree Experts 

Jack.erwin@norfolk.gov 757-627-8873 

 rhoover@xylemtree.com 
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NORFOLK (cont’d):  

  

Michael J. Nentwich David W. Heishman 

City of Norfolk Blue Ridge Tree 

757-823-4024 757-650-0058 

Michael.nentwich@norfolk.gov blueridgetree@gmail.com 

  

Lawrence Tharp Phillip R. Pernell 

757-675-3288 Xylem Tree Experts 

lharp@cox.net 757-627-8873 

 ppernell@xylemtree.com 

  

Benjamin Hoover  

Xylem Tree Experts  

757-627-8873  

bnhoover@xylemtree.com  

  

PORTSMOUTH:  

  

Zachary S. Clemons Taylor S. Brinkley 

Clemons Tree Experts Cut Knuckle, Inc. 

757-430-8733 757-816-1134 

zackstreecare@gmail.com cutknuckle@gmail.com 

 Cutknuckle.com 

  

VIRGINIA BEACH:  

  

Justin Espy Jim Holmes 

757-377-1702 Captain Chainsaw 

Justin.espy@stihl.us 757-288-0260 

 Capchain9@yahoo.com 

  

Chad Peevy Kristina Bezanson 

Chad Peevy Consultations Garden & Forest Consulting 

757-746-5327 Trees4me@me.com 

cthomaspeevy@gmail.com  
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VIRGINIA BEACH (cont’d):  

  

Michael O’Brien Glenn Butler 

Celtic Services, VB Streamline Tree Care 

757-618-4378 757-718-6000 

michael@celtictreecare.com glenn@treamlinetree.com 

celtictreecare.com streamlinetreecare.com 

  

Michael Newell Gary Senato 

Mike’s Tree Service Arbor Tree Care 

757-672-9273 757-425-1995 

vabchtree@gmail.com arbortcnvb@aol.com 

mikestreevb.com Arbortreecareinc.com 

  

Timothy Nuckols Charles Brooks 

Nuckols Tree Care 757-641-2664 

757-499-1143 Cbrooks181@outlook.com 

nuckolstreecare@cox.net  

nuckolstree.com Kenneth Mills 

 Signature Landscapes 

Michelle Baudanza 757-681-8999 

757-913-6123 pressuresoninc@gmail.com 

baudanzam@portsmouthva.gov  

 


